

February 15, 2023

**The Deputy Manager - DCS
BSE Limited**

P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code 505502

Sub: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Financial Results of Q3FY23

Respected Sir or Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisements pertaining to financial results of the Company for the 3rd Quarter ended on 31st December 2022. The advertisements were published in English and Marathi newspapers on February 15, 2023.

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.psitinstructure.co.in

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For **PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED**

KAWARLAL KANHAIYALAL OJHA
DIN: 07459363
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Enclosed: As stated above

बुधवार, दि. १५ फेब्रुवारी २०२३

महाराष्ट्र वैद्यकीय खरेदी प्राधिकरण
अधिनियमास मान्यता

मुंबई,दि.१४ : महाराष्ट्र वैद्यकीय खरेदी प्राधिकरण अधिनियमास मान्यता देण्याचा त्याचप्रमाणे मुख्य सचिवांच्या उच्चस्तरीय समितीमार्फत औषधी, वैद्यकीय उपकरणे खरेदी करण्याचा निर्णय आज झालेल्या मंत्रिमंडळ बैठकीत घेण्यात आला. बैठकीच्या अध्यक्षस्थानी मुख्यमंत्री एकनाथ शिंदे होते.

यासाठीच्या नियामक मंडळाचे अध्यक्ष मुख्यमंत्री हे असतील. या प्राधिकरणात भाप्रसे दर्जाचा मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी, आरोग्य सह संचालक दर्जाचा जनरल मॅनेजर, सह सचिव दर्जाचा जनरल मॅनेजर, उपसंचालक दजचे असिस्टंट जनरल मॅनेजर (तांत्रिक) तसेच मुख्य लेखा व वित्त अधिकारी, मुख्य प्रशासकीय अधिकारी अशी एकूण १४ पदे असतील.

प्राधिकरणाच्या स्तरावर कंत्राटी पद्धतीने कंत्राटी कर्मचारी देखील नेमण्यात येतील. ज्या बाबींची खरेदी करायची आहे त्याला एकत्रितरित्या प्रशासकीय विभागाच्या स्तरावर मान्यता देण्यात येऊन निधी उपलब्धतेनुसार खरेदी करण्यात येईल व संबंधित आरोग्य संस्थांना मागणीप्रमाणे पुरवठा करण्यात येईल. हे प्राधिकरण सुरु करण्यासाठी ६९ कोटी १९ लाख ५८ हजार इतका खर्च अपेक्षित आहे.

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED						
CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146,						
Regd. Office : 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchpada, Mumbai: 400064						
Email : pstinfra@gmail.com, Website : www.pstinfrastructure.co.in						
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2022						
(Rs in lakhs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2021	Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2022	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.75	1.13	0.75	—	—
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)	(83.65)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)	(83.65)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)	(83.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)	(83.65)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000
7	Other Equity	—	—	82.26	95.111	95.111
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.16)
(i) a) Basic		(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.16)
b) Diluted		(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.16)	(0.16)
NOTES :						
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange/under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2022 is available on the Company website "www.pstinfrastructure.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.						
For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : February 14, 2023						
Sd/- Kawaral K. Olha Managing Director						

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED						
Regd. Office : 60 CD Shik Govt.Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400 067						
CIN : L24110MH1983PLC031395						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022						
(Rupees in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2022	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	31.12.2021	Nine months ended 31.12.2022	Year ended 31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1228.01	3,044.50	1,853.71	5864.38	5,211.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.96)	1,108.69	(516.39)	311.99	(1,033.41)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.96)	1,108.69	(516.39)	311.99	(1,033.41)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(280.96)	1,108.69	(516.39)	311.99	(1,033.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(280.96)	1,108.56	(516.39)	311.72	(1,036.76)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	(41,576.18)
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	(40,369.46)
9	Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) :	(2.33)	9.19	(4.28)	2.59	(8.56)
(a) Basic		(2.33)	9.19	(4.28)	2.59	(8.56)
(b) Diluted		(2.33)	9.19	(4.28)	2.59	(8.56)
NOTES :						
1. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their respective meeting held on 14/02/2023.						
2. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.						
3. The above is the extract of the detailed formats of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in						
For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited						
Sd/- Mahesh Shah Managing Director (DIN: 00054351)						
Place : Mumbai						
Date:14/02/2023						

VAARAD VENTURES LIMITED						
CIN : L65990MH1993PLC074306						
Regd. Office: 5, Sannidhan, Plot No. 145 Indulal D Bhuva Marg, Wadala, Mumbai - 400031.						
Tel No: 022-35566211 Email:- cs.dept@vaaradventures.com Website: www.vaaradventures.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022						
(Rs in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022
Revenue from Operations	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(2.68)	(2.50)	(2.55)	(11.27)	(15.94)	(20.71)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(2.68)	(2.50)	(2.55)	(11.27)	(15.94)	(20.71)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(2.68)	(2.50)	(2.55)	(11.27)	(15.94)	(20.71)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves						
Earnings per share (of Re. 1 each) (Not Annualised)						
Basic & Diluted	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)
(Rs in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year ended	
	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31/12/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2022
Revenue from Operations	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	(4.81)	(4.63)	(4.62)	(17.66)	(22.19)	(29.12)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period	(4.81)	(4.63)	(4.62)	(17.66)	(22.19)	(29.12)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(4.81)	(4.63)	(4.62)	(17.66)	(22.19)	(29.12)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Re. 1 each)	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03	2499.03
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves						
Earnings per share (of Re. 1 each) (Not Annualised)						
Basic & Diluted	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)
Notes :- 1. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors approved the above results at their respective Meetings held on February 14, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.						
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022. The detailed consolidated financial results, as well as the detailed standalone financial results for the said period, filed with the Stock Exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vaaradventures.com).						
For Vaarad Ventures Limited						
Sd/- Leena Doshi Chairperson & Managing Director						
Place : Mumbai						
Date : February 14, 2023						



KCL INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED						
Corporate Identification Number: L45201MH1995PLC167630						
Registered Office: B-3, 204, Saket Complex, Thane (West) - 400601, Maharashtra, India; Contact Details: +91-9425052211/+91-9301300600; Email-ID: kclindia@yahoo.co.in, info@kclinfra.com, cs@kclinfra.com; Website: www.kclinfra.com;						
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31,2022						
(Rs.in Lacs)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income form Operations (Net)	557.78	632.84	36.08	1,337.07	386.53
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and Exceptional items	53.29	21.33	29.21	97.24	34.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after Exceptional items	53.29	21.33	29.21	97.24	34.29
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	39.55	15.78	21.62	72.24	25.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	39.55	15.78	21.62	72.24	25.34
6	Equity Share Capital	1711.52	1711.52	526.62	1711.52	526.62
7	Reserves(Excluding Revaluation Reserves as at balance sheet date	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Basic/Diluted Earnings Per Share (Not annualised)					
	(1) Basic (in Rs.)	0.07	0.03	0.08	0.12	0.10
	(2) Diluted (in Rs.)	0.07	0.03	0.08	0.12	0.10
Note:						
(1) The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-Month Ended December 31, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13 February, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on that date. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.						
(2) The Company has prepared these financial results in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
(3) The figures of previous period/ year have been regrouped/ re-arranged wherever necessary to correspond with current period's classification/ disclosure.						
Place:- Thane						
Date:- 14.02.2023						
By order of the Board For and behalf of KCL Infra Projects Limited						
Sd/- Mohan Jawar Managing Director. DIN:00495473						

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED						
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156						
Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020.						
STANDALONE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on			Nine Month Ended on	
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations					
(a)	Other Operating Income	-	-	4.00	-	16.41
(b)	Other Income	0.83	-	-	9.73	0.15
	Total Income (a+b)	0.83	-	4.00	9.73	16.41
2	Expenditure					
(a)	Employees benefits expenses	-	-	1.35	-	4.46
(b)	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	0.01
(c)	Depreciation, Amortization & Depletion Expenses	0.11	0.27	0.27	0.64	0.79
(d)	Other Expenses	3.71	0.96	2.75	8.92	10.80
	Total Expenditure (a to d)	3.82	1.23	4.37	9.56	16.06
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax(1-2)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and tax (3-4)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
6	Tax Expense:					
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(C)	Earlier year Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	-	(5.27)
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
8	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations					5.70
9	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax (8-9)					-
11	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (7+10)	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
12	Other Comprehensive Income					5.70
(a)	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income net of taxes	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (7+8) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period	(2.99)	(1.23)	(0.37)	0.17	0.35
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.2 each, fully paid)	938.31	938.31	938.31	938.31	938.31
11	Other Equity					
A2	Earning per equity share of Rs.2/- each					(925.21)
(1)	Basic	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.00)	0.00	0.00
(2)	Diluted	(0.01)	(0.00)	(0.00)	0.00	0.00

See accompanying note to the financial results:

Notes :

1 The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

2 The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023.

3 The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.

4 Income Tax including deferred tax will be determined and provided for at the end of the financial year.

5 Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.

6 Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website www.birlacaps.com or at the websites of BSE (www.bseindia.com).

7 The statement includes the result for the quarters ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021 being balancing figure of the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year.

For and On behalf of Board
For BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Sd/-
MINAL UMESH POTE
Director
Date: February 14, 2023
DIN: - 07163539

NOTICE BOARD CORPORATE ASSOCIATE DIARY | APPOINTMENTS, MOVEMENTS, CELEBRATION, HONOURS

UPDATE : (LIC)
Performance Update for Nine Months ended December 31st 2022 (9M FY23)
The Board of Directors of Life Insurance Corporation of India ("LIC") approved and adopted the standalone and reviewed consolidated financial results for the nine months ending December 31st, 2022. LIC registered an increase of 20.65% in the Total Premium Income at Rs 3,42,244 crore as compared to Rs. 2,83,673 crore for the nine months ending December 31st, 2021 during the previous year. The Profit after Tax (PAT) for the nine months ending December 31st, 2022 was Rs 22,970 crore as compared to Rs.1,672 crore for the nine months ending December 31st, 2021. The current period profit has increased due to transfer of an amount of Rs.19,941.60 crore (net of tax), pertaining to the accretions on the available solvency margin, from non par to shareholders account. The amount of Rs.19,941.60 crore comprises of Rs 5,669.79 crore for the quarter ended December 31st, 2022 besides Rs.5,580.72 crore, Rs. 4,148.78 crore and Rs. 4,542.31 crore for the preceding three quarters respectively. The business momentum continues to be strong for LIC and as a result the overall market share by First Year Premium Income (as per IRDAI) was 65.38% for the nine month ended December 31st 2022 as compared to 61.40% for the corresponding period last year. During nine months ended December 31st, 2022, a total of 1.29 crore policies were sold in the individual segment, thereby registering an increase of 1.92% over the nine months ending December 31st, 2021 when 1.26 crore policies were sold. The Assets Under Management (AUM) increased to Rs 44,34,940 crore as on December 31st, 2022 as compared to Rs 40,12,172 crore on December 30th, 2021 registering an increase of 10.54% year on year. The operating expense ratio for the nine months ending December 31st, 2022 increased by 27 bps to 15.26% as compared to 14.99% for the nine months ending December 31st, 2021.

UPDATE : (KVIC)
Subsidy disbursed in West Zone under PMEGP Scheme by KVIC



Taking another leap forward towards self-reliant India, Shri Manoj Kumar, Chairman, Khadi and Village Industries Commission, distributed margin money subsidy of Rs 100.55 crore to 1463 beneficiaries of Western Region (Goa, Maharashtra, Gujarat, Daman and Diu, Dadra-Nagar Haveli) against the sanctioned loan of Rs 304.65, in which margin money grant amount of Rs 24.38 crore was Disbursed to 654 beneficiaries of Maharashtra state under Prime Ministers' Employment Generation Programme, an employment-oriented flagship scheme of Government of India, implemented by KVIC. During the programme, Chairman KVIC interacted with Khadi and Village Industries artisans, organization representatives and entrepreneurs in a discussion "Khadi Samvad" organized for the promotion of ongoing Khadi and Village Industries activities in the area and had lunch in an enthusiastic atmosphere. Dignitaries of the State, PMEGP beneficiaries, Representatives of Khadi and Village Industries Institutions and KVIC

UPDATE : (HPCL)
Hon'ble PM Launched E20 Fuel & Flagged Off Green Mobility Rally from IEW



Hon'ble Prime Minister, Shri Narendra Modi inaugurated India Energy Week (IEW) 2023 in Bengaluru, Karnataka, on 6th Feb 2023. Being held from 6th to 8th February, IEW is aimed to showcase India's rising prowess as an energy transition powerhouse. As part of the event, he also launched E20 Fuel and Flagged off Green Mobility Rally organised by Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited on behalf of Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas. Hon'ble Governor of Karnataka, Hon'ble Chief Minister of Karnataka, Hon'ble Union Minister of Petroleum & Natural Gas and Housing & Urban Affairs and Hon'ble Minister of State for Petroleum & Natural Gas and Labour & Employment also graced the occasion. In line with the Ethanol Blending roadmap, Hon'ble Minister launched E20 fuel at 84 Retail Outlets of Oil Marketing Companies in 11 States/UTs. Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas's

policy push and resolve has lead to E20 Fuel launch ahead of schedule. E20 is a blend of 20% ethanol with petrol. During the culmination program of the Rally, Hon'ble Minister of State for Petroleum & Natural Gas and Labour & Employment, Shri Rameswar Teli during his address said that this Green Mobility Rally will help raise a lot of awareness in the Nation towards Green and Sustainable fuels. He said that Government of India's policy push like Ethanol Blending Program and National Green Hydrogen Mission will fuel Indian economy towards its target of 5 trillion dollar economy and realizing Net Zero.

UPDATE : (WR)
WR to run festival special trains
According to a press release issued by Shri Sumit Thakur – Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, Train No. 09207 Bandra Terminus – Bhavnagar Special will depart from Bandra Terminus on Friday, 3rd March, 2023 at 09.00 hrs and reach Bhavnagar Terminus at 23.45 hrs, the same day. Similarly, Train No. 09208 Bhavnagar Terminus – Bandra Terminus Special will depart from Bhavnagar on Thursday, 2nd March, 2023 at 14.50 hrs and arrive Bandra Terminus at 06.00 hrs, the next day. Train No. 09193 Surat – Karmali Superfast Special will depart from Surat on Tuesday, 7th March, 2023 at 19.50 hrs & will reach Karmali at 10.25 hrs, the next day. Similarly, Train No. 09194 Karmali – Surat Special will depart from Karmali on Wednesday, 8th March, 2023 at 16.20 hrs & will reach Surat at 08.00 hrs, the next day. For detailed information regarding timings of halts and composition, passengers may please visit www.enquiry.indianrail.gov.in.

UPDATE : (WR)
WR's RPF team cracks down heavily on unauthorised railway ticket touts
Western Railway has been conducting special drives and raids against touts, luring innocent passengers and charging exorbitant illegal commissions. This has resulted in the seizure of 47 cases of illegal touting of 183 E-tickets as well as journey-cum-reservation tickets worth approx. Rs. 5.93 lakhs in the month of January 2023. According to a press release issued by Shri Sumit Thakur – Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, RPF WR formed special teams of dedicated staff from the Detective Wing of RPF Crime Branch, Cyber Cell and Divisions to launch special drives against touts. In 2022, RPF WR arrested 747 accused of illegal touting and seized tickets worth approx. Rs. 32.64 Cr and detected 26 illegal software in 34 cases of E-tickets. The campaign also aimed to educate passengers regarding the legal

provisions of Section 143 of the Railways Act and the consequences of buying tickets/e-tickets from touts.

UPDATE : (NITIE)
In the latest NIRF ranking, NITIE is ranked at 9th position
"NITIE Mumbai (National Institute of Industrial Engineering) is a premier management institute in India. It is known for its training and consulting services in the areas of Industrial Engineering, Operations Management and Supply Chain Management. NITIE has consistently been ranked among the top management institutes in India by NIRF (National Institutional Ranking Framework). In the latest NIRF ranking, NITIE is ranked at 9th position among all management institutes in India." Under the leadership of Shri Shashi Kiran Shetty, Chairman, NITIE Board of Governors and Prof. Manoj Kumar Tiwari, Director, NITIE, the institute has set high standards of excellence when it comes to striking the right balance between academic knowledge and industrial applications.

UPDATE : (WR)
25 Employees of WR felicitated with GM's safety award
Shri Ashok Kumar Misra - General Manager of Western Railway felicitated 25 employees from the six divisions of WR for their outstanding work which resulted in safe train working. According to a press release issued by Shri Sumit Thakur, Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, Shri Misra appreciated the alertness of the staff who were being awarded and mentioned that they are exemplary role models for everyone to emulate. The employees awarded showed their great zeal and commitment towards safe running of trains in various areas of safety such as detection of rail & track fracture, hairline crack in wheel, emergency brakes applied to save untoward incident, detection of brake binding & sparking in wheel, hot axles and timely informing about spark & smoke in passing train. Western Railway is proud of all the awardee employees who with their prompt action and alertness helped to avert the possibility of any untoward incidence.

UPDATE : (CR)
Hon'ble PM Flags off 2 Vande Bharat Express Trains from Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus
Shri Narendra Modi, Hon'ble Prime Minister flagged off two Vande Bharat Express Trains from Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Terminus railway station Mumbai on 10.2.2023. Shri Eknath Shinde,

Hon'ble Chief Minister of Maharashtra, Shri Ashwini Vaishnav, Hon'ble Union Minister for Railways, Communication, Electronics and Information Technology and other dignitaries were present on the occasion. Shri Narendra Modi, while addressing the gathering said that Vande Bharat Express Trains has so far connected 108 districts in India. Shri Ashwini Vaishnav, said that Maharashtra has been allocated 12 times the budget it received on an average per year earlier. Shri Eknath Shinde, thanked the Prime Minister for giving 2 Vande Bharat Express Trains for Maharashtra. Shri Devendra Fadnavis, remembered about Shri Nana Shanker Shett, the founder director of GIP Railway on his birthday. Shri Anil Kumar Lahoti Chairman and CEO, Railway Board, Shri Naresh Lalwani, General Manager, Central Railway, Shri Ashok Kumar Misra, General Manager, Western Railway and Principal Heads of Departments of Central and Western Railways, other senior railway officials and invitees were present on the occasion. Other dignitaries and invitees including school children, Rail fans, YouTubers and other rail enthusiasts were also among the gathering. About 32,000 students from various schools of Maharashtra participated in drawing, writing and speech competitions on the theme of #VandeBharat. Winners of these competitions travelled on the #VandeBharat express train flagged off from CSMT, Mumbai.

UPDATE : (WR)
Closure of south side foot over bridge at marine lines station w.E.F 15th february, 2023
Marine Lines South Foot Over Bridge (FOB) connects Platform No. 2/3 and 4 at south side and is also directly connected to Marine Lines ROB from which passengers enter the station. This FOB is being dismantled and a new FOB will be rebuilt at the same location. According to a press release issued by Shri Sumit Thakur – Chief Public Relations Officer of Western Railway, the Marine Lines South Foot Over Bridge has completed its codal life and in order to undertake the dismantling and rebuilding work, the FOB will be closed for public use from 15/02/2023 to 30/11/2023. It is further informed that to interchange between PF No. 4 to PF No. 2/3 or vice versa, passengers can use the other two FOBs at Marine Lines station, i.e. Middle and North side FOBs. For passengers entering from Marine Lines ROB, an opening will be provided at the booking office at PF No. 1 where passengers can enter the station or passengers can use the staircase from ROB near PF No. 4 to enter the station at PF No. 4. The inconvenience caused is deeply regretted by WR.

EVENTS, ANNOUNCEMENT, LAUNCHES, CSR INITIATIVES, APPOINTMENTS, MOVEMENTS, CELEBRATION

PS IT INFRASTRUCTURE & SERVICES LIMITED					
CIN : L72900MH1982PLC027146, Regd. Office : 308, B2B Agarwal Centre, Near Malad Industrial Estate, Kanchpada, Mumbai: 400064 Email : psitinfra@gmail.com , Website : www.psitinfrastructure.co.in					
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DEC 2022					
(Rs in lakhs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2022	Quarter ended 31st Dec 2021	Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2022	Year Ended 31st March 2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	0.75	1.13	0.75	—
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2.09)	(0.89)	(12.85)	(83.65)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000	5,376.000
7	Other Equity			82.26	95.111
8	Earning Per Share (before Extra-Ordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(i) a) Basic		(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.16)
b) Diluted		(0.00)	(0.00)	(0.02)	(0.16)
NOTES :					
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st Dec 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange/under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st Dec 2022 is available on the Company website "www.psitinfrastructure.co.in" and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com .					
For PS IT Infrastructure & Services Limited Sd/- Kawaral K. Ojha Managing Director					
Place : Mumbai Date : February 14, 2023					

AVANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED				
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035210 Regd. Off.: Office No. 226/227, Majestic Center, Second Floor, 144 Opera House, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400004 Phone: 91959498351 Email: info@avance.in , avance technologies ltd@gmail.com ; Web: www.avance.in				
Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Period ended on 31.12.2022.				
(Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)				
Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (net)	367.113	1,151.567	118.211	
Net Profit/(Loss)for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	8.166	(61.594)	4.648	
Net Profit/ (Loss)for a period before tax (after exceptional items)	8.166	(61.594)	4.648	
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	8.166	(61.594)	4.648	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	8.166	(61.594)	4.648	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	19,819.174	19,819.174	19,819.174	
Earnings per equity share				
1. Basic:	0.004	(0.031)	0.002	
2. Diluted:	0.004	(0.031)	0.002	
Note:				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Result for the quarter and nine months period ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com).				
Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.				
For Avance Technologies Limited Sd/- Srikrishna Bhamidipati Chairman & Managing Director DIN: 02083384				
Place: Mumbai Date:13/02/2023				

Kilpest India Limited						
CIN: L24211MP1972PLC001131 REGD.OFFICE: 7-C, INDUSTRIAL AREA, GOVINDPURA, BHOPAL-462 023 E-mail: info@kilpest.com , Website: www.kilpest.com , Tel: (91-755) 2586536, 2586537						
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022						
(Rs. in Lakh)						
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	244.23	392.87	238.83	867.87	1031.74	1552.30
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.09	229.80	3.22	263.48	885.83	846.30
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.09	229.80	3.22	263.48	885.83	846.30
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.04	219.01	12.23	244.69	853.20	800.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.04	219.01	12.23	244.69	853.20	800.74
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	1643.79	1643.79	1515.18	1643.79	1515.18	1515.98
Earnings Per Share						
1. Basic:	0.03	2.92	0.16	3.26	11.36	10.67
2. Diluted:	0.03	2.92	0.16	3.26	11.36	10.67
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS QUARTER/NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2022						
(Rs. in Lakh)						
PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		
	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	1472.79	1731.11	1435.88	4372.57	6224.68	8064.61
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	989.68	1083.31	830.97	2694.62	3558.77	4322.33
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	989.68	1083.31	830.97	2694.62	3558.77	4322.33
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	771.40	831.25	656.12	2073.97	2737.45	3219.97
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	771.40	831.25	656.12	2073.97	2737.45	3219.97
Equity Share Capital	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81	750.81
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous financial year)	14553.31	14553.31	12455.98	14553.31	12455.98	12455.98
Earnings Per Share						
1. Basic:	10.27	11.07	8.87	27.62	36.46	42.89
2. Diluted:	10.27	11.07	8.87	27.62	36.46	42.89
Notes:						
1. The above result is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kilpest.com).						
2. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.						
3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023 and the statutory auditors of the Company have conducted an audit of the above financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022						
FOR KILPEST INDIA LIMITED NIKIL KUBER DUBEY WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR						
PLACE: BHOPAL DATE: 14th February 2023						



UFLEX LIMITED

A part of your daily life®

CIN : L74899DL1988PLC032166

Regd Off.: 305, 3rd Floor, Bhanot Corner, Pamphos Enclave, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi-110 048

Phone: +91-11-26440917, 26440925 Fax : +91-11-26216922 Website : www.uflexltd.com Email: secretarial@uflexltd.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	349640	384882	347429	1139098	927160	1323679
2.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the period before Exceptional items	89	24220	39755	71869	92465	142040
3.	Exceptional items (refer note no. 2)	8417	-	-	8417	-	3810
4.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the period	(8328)	24220	39755	63452	92465	138230
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the period	(8547)	19075	31351	47993	74884	109943
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Non-Controlling Interest for the period	(8541)	19072	31321	47980	74798	109826
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4825	17722	29133	78871	75984	115728
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to						
	Owners of the Holding Company	4831	17719	29103	78858	75898	115611
	Non-Controlling Interest	(6)	3	30	13	86	117
8.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
9.	Other Equity, excluding Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	661435	661435	547629	661435	547629	661435
10.	EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)						
	Basic	(11.83)	26.41	43.37	66.45	103.58	152.09
	Diluted	(11.83)	26.41	43.37	66.45	103.58	152.09

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	171343	172057	143463	513039	402184	572059
2.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax for the period	6032	4829	6358	20903	16515	27142
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax for the period	4936	3648	5310	16102	13908	22233
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5020	3813	5328	16187	14101	22387
5.	Equity Share Capital	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221	7221
6.	Other Equity, excluding Non-Controlling interest as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	260995	260995	240414	260995	240414	260995
7.	EPS (in ₹) (not annualised)						
	Basic:	6.84	5.05	7.35	22.30	19.26	30.79
	Diluted:	6.84	5.05	7.35	22.30	19.26	30.79

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December 2022 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.uflexltd.com).

2. Egypt has devalued its currency on 27th October 2022 and also previously on 22nd March 2022 which has resulted into the unrealized / notional exchange loss on foreign currency outstanding balances of Flex P. Films (Egypt) S.A.E. on the respective date of the devaluation and are disclosed as an exceptional item of the relevant presented periods.

For Uflex Limited

s/-

Ashok Chaturvedi

(Chairman & Managing Director)

DIN - 00023452

Place : NOIDA

Date: 14th February 2023